
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3890
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2010
REPAIRING OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Amlabe Shri Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to repair the dilapidated stretch of National Highways No. 3 and 12 passing through Rajgarh in Madhya Pradesh in view of the high accident rate on the said stretches ;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the proposals pending/approved by the Government in this regard including construction of bypasses;

(c) whether the Government proposes to convert the stretches of the said National Highways into four lanes; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRNSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b) National Highway No. 3 and 12 passing through Rajgarh district are being maintained in traffic worthy condition subject to availability of funds and interse priority of various works. Ministry has sanctioned five works amounting to Rs.1938.17 lakh covering a length of 58 Kms during 2009 − 10 on NH-3 and NH-12 passing through Rajgarh District.

(c) & (d) Four laning is proposed between Gwalior and Dewas on NH-3 and between Bhopal and Biaora on NH-12. The stretch of NH-12 between Biaora and Rajasthan / Madhya Pradesh border is proposed to be developed to 2-lane with paved shoulders.
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